SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .Jr.

Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK

VS,

PAUL BROBST (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1200

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CITR # DEBIT  CREDIT
12603172011 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
120172011 Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 50.00
(200172011 Crying Sale $10,00 $0.00
12/31/2011  Daocketing $15.00 $0.00
L2201 Levy $15.00 50.00
120172001 Mailing Costs $24.00 $0.00
12/01/2011  Posting Handbill $15.00 $0.00
12012011 Press Enterprise Ine. $1,008.42 $0.00
12/0142001  Sheriff Automation Fund $50.00 $0.00
12012011 Web PPosting S100.00 50.00
12/1372011  Advance Fee 24994 $0.00 $1,350.00
02012012 Service $180.00 $0.00
020172012 Service Milcage $12.00 $0.00
D2A012012 Copies 56.00 50.00
02012012 Notary lee $15.00 50.00
02012012 Surcharps S$130,00 S0.00
06/06/2012  lax Claim Search $£5.00 $0.00
$1,617.92  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(267.92) i

Printed: 8/3/2012 4:20:19PM
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[— Plaintiff Defendant il
FIRST KEYSTONE CCMMUNITY BANK Vs, PAUL BROBST
SHIRLEY BROBST
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2012
BULL BULL & KNECHT . .
No.: 2011CV12
106 MARKET STREET Writ of Execution No 00
BERWICK, PA 18603 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00

Location of the real estate: 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sheriff Costs

Docketing
Levy
Posting Handbill
Service Mileage' '
Crying Sale -
Service
Rrotreotary, Abknowledge Deed
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
~Shorfa-Deed
Riateibation Form
Surcharge
Advertising Sale (Newébaper)
Press Enterprise Inc. _
Web Posting ]
Notary Fee 41_4( '
—Framoter Tax Form
Mailing Costs S-‘, &2
Copies
Sateidar Services
Sheriff Automation Fund

Total Sheriff Costs
Municipal Costs

Delisavert-Takes _ o
ietor— T
~Cther— ELECTRIC o
Total Municipal Costs 2,002.38
Distribution Costs
~=Becording Fees / 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 3,840.30

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax}

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomshurg, Pennsylvani
SRS BT S TR H



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Shenff Chief Depufy
~ Plaintift Defendant 1
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK VS, PAUL BROBST
SHIRLEY BROBST
. _
Aftorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2012
BULL BULL & KNECHT . .
Writ of Execution No. : 2011CV1200
106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18803 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Sheriff Costs
Docketing 15.00
Levy o 156.00
Posting Handbill _ _ 15.00
Service Mileage N 12.00
Crying Sale _ 10.00
Service _ 180.00
Prothonctary, Acknowledge Deed 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 17.50
Sheriffs Deed _ 35.00
Distribution Form o _ 25.00
Surcharge o 130.00
Advertising Sale {(Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. 1,008.42
Web Posting _ 100.00
MNotary Fee _ 15.00
Transfer Tax Forrm - _ 25.00
Mailing Costs _ 24.00
Copies - 6.00
Solicitor Services o 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund o 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,782.92
Municipal Costs
Delinguent Taxes _ - 1,346.40
Water 198.35
Sewer 12710
Other ELECTRIC 330,53
Total Municipal Costs 2,002.38
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs §5.00
Grand Total: 3,840.30

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.
17815, (570) 389-5622, (570}-389-5625 (fax)

Columbia County Sherilf, Bioomsburg, Pennsylvania,

HLs




Catawissa Water Autllority
Borougll of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phomne: 570-356-2172 Vax: 570-350-7695

June 4, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L. Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161
First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

The following is a summation of amounts owed as of June 4, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $423.75

Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $460.20

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

‘\,W{h{jf Dede K,W“"-““
Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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- USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 4.3 Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed helow was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
06/04/2012 at 3:59 PM and filed on 06/04/2012.

Paul L Brobst

237 S Third St
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN/ITIN: xxx-xx-1021

Shirley L Brobst

237 S Third St
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN /ITIN: xxx~-xx-9285

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert Spielman

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1485
570 380-1072

The case was assigned case number 5:12-bk-03384.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and
other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the

stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to
extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the

Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this
case.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the
following Internet link: http.//ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view
(charges do not apply up to the first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web
site: http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer terminals are also available at the
Clerk's Office's two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal holidays): Max
Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan
Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Wainut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court
setting forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller

hitps://ecf.pamb.uscourts.aov/cai-bin/Notice OfFiling.pl?221016 6/412012



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
P El ¥ . I‘,l 13 & ] .“a—-. F o ey - } } ';--’ o / -
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NO.__ /&5/~1 ED NO_ /e S D

- g -
b LYY

DATE/TIME OF SALE: /}5‘, & SEE

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGL - 2% OI' BID $

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAIL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS $
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
: Catawissa, PA 17820
; Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

June 4, 2012

. Timothy T. Chamberlain

i Sheriff of Columbia County

- P. Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

R bR T Wt e ¢ b me e T e m e e

IR

Bear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

o b e =L

i The following is a summation of amounts owed as of June 4, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 423.75

Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 460.20

If you have any questions, please contact me at 3566-2172.

1 Sincerely,
(LM?TFM&M

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority

o e e ET e et e A A A
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521i (rev 01/10)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In 1e: Debtor(s) (rame(s) used by the debtor(s) in the Inst & years, including married, muiden, and ode);
Paul Brobst Chapter 13
Debtor(s) Case No, 5:12-bk—00685-RNO

ORDER DISMISSING CASE UNDER 11 U.S.C. §521(H Q1)

It appearing the above—-named debtor(s) hasfhave failed to file documents required pursuant to the Bankruptcy Act
of 2005, it is hereby,

ORDERED that the case of the above—named debtor(s) be and is kereby dismissed. The trustee hereby is
discharged from forther responsibifity in this case, and it is further

ORDERED thai all pending actions in this case are hereby dismissed.

Dated: 4/6/12 BY THE COURT

United States Bankrupicy .iudge

This document is electronically signed and filed on the same date.

1980904152901



LAW OFFICES

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, ur

406 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
ROBERT A. BULL
fnm‘: KNEGHT ' TELEPHONE (570) 750-1231 ROBERT E. PULL (Retired)
ALICIA . SELTZER E-MAIEAXII I(S?Oﬁ) 75?“'3880 nat
April 4, 2012
VIA FAX ONLY (389-5625)
Columbia County Shernff
Timothy T. Chamberlain
35 West Main Street
Berwick, PA 18603
N RE: '. FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK VS. BROBST

DOCKET NOS. 2011 CV 1200 AND 2011 CV 1207
SHERIFF SALE DATE:APRIL 11, 2012

Dear Tim,

Please accept }his letter as my request to continue the above Sheriff Sales
to June 6, 2012.

In the event you have any guestions, please do not hesitate fo contact

me
Very truly yours,
,éém/% %’,fé&ﬁ
Robert A. Bull _
RAB/as
L00/L00 d vZhba "d17 “LHI3INY ® 77037108 088EBSLOLS Ll LL ZTLOZ/BO/¥0



02/08/2012 08:44 5707583680 BULL,BULL & KNECHT, LLP. #4057 P.001/001

LAW DFFICES ’

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, u1r
106 MARKET STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603
RACHARD W, KNEGHT TELEPHONE (570) 7591281 RORERTE. BULL (Retsd)
ANTHOMY J. McDOMNALD FAX (570) T59-3880
ALKAAC, SELTZER E-MAIL: bbKlip@na rmatrocast net

Februory 8, 2012

VIA FAX ONLY (389-5625)

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attention:  Timothy T. Chamberlain, Sheriff

N RE: FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK

OF BERWICK VS. PAUL L. AND SHIRLEY L. ﬁROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L.
LEMONS -

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DOCKET NOS. 2011 CV 1200 & 2011-CV-1201

Decr Sir,

As per our conversation this morniﬁg regarding the above captioned
Sheirift Sale, this will confirm that the Sheriff Sale scheduled for today has been

stayed to Wednesday, April 11, 2012 at 9:00 a.m.
Very truly yc%
7 %

Robdert A. BUll

RAB/as
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TMTMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF LUMBIA COUNTY

COURT HOUSE - PO, BOX 380
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17675
FAX: (3707 369-5625

24 HOLR PHOINE
13713 THS L300

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

o et

LA UM BER,

I

TOTAL NO GF PAGES IN('?LUDL\'G COVER:

FHONFE NUMBE R

SENDER'T REFERLNCE NUMBEET-

- 1BVM

YOIR RESERENCE NUMIER

0 LAGENT Uror REVIEWS O PLEASE COMMENT Crre ASE REFPLY

O3 PLEASE RECYCLE

MNOTES (COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLDU
OIFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CON

PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.

‘MBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S
CERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,




02/07/2012 TUE 10:09

Anders, Riegel &
Masington LLC

FAX 370 424 2814 Anders & Masington

18 North 8th, Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone (570) 421-1260 :Fax (570) 421-1407

ool /0405

FASCIMILIE Date:

February 7, 2012

Number of pages including
coversheet: 5

To Whom [t May Concern:

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Office- FROM: Anders, Riegel & Masington
Reat Estate Division 18 North 8" Street
Stroudsburg, PA 18380
FAX: 570-389-5625
Fax (570) 424-1117
RE: Brobst, Paul — Morlgage Fax (570) 424-2814
Foreclosure
2011 CV 1200
2011 CV 1201
REMARKS: {1 Urgent DA For yourreview [ ] Reply ASAP [] Please comment

Please be advised that this office represents Paul Brobst in his Chapter 13 Bankrutpcy case. My client’s
property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale in Columbia County on Wednesday February 8, 2012.

Enciosed please find a copy of the front three pages of his Voluntary Petition that has been filed with the
bankruptcy court, along with the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing listing all of his pertinent filing
information, including his case number.

Should you have any questions, or require any additional information, please feel free to contact our
office at 570-424-1117. Thank you.

Kevin Gaeta

Bankruptcy Paralegal
Anders, Riegel & Masington LL.C

NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the use of the person or entity named on this cover sheet and may include confidential,
attorney-client privileged, attorney work, product privileged, or proprictary information. I you are not the inteded recipient, da not read,
disclose, copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on these documents. lustead, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the

original message to us at the address above via the United States Postal Services, Thank vou,
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© 15832011 E2-Filing, lnc. {1-800-698-2424) - Forms Software Only

B1 (Official Form 1) (12/11)

FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington

@o02/005

United States Banknﬂx_[-)-;cy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

MNamec of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, Fivet, Middle):
Brabst, Paul

Name of Joint Debtar (Spouse) {Last, First, Middle):

Alf Other Names used by die Debtor in the last 8 years
(include married, maiden, and trade names),

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 vears
{inchede married, maiden, and trade names):

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Jadividuak Taxpayer 1.D. (STIN) fComplete EIN
{if mure thaw one, state all); 1021

Last four digits of Sac. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer LD, (ITINY /Complete EIN
{if more than one, state ali)x

Street Address of Debtor {(No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
237 South 3rd Street
Catawissa, PA

| ZIPCODE 17820

Sireet Address of Joint Debtar {Na. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):

ZIPCODE

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Columbia

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:

Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address)

| z1PCODE

Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address):

| ZIPCODE

Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if diffarent from street address abovel:

| ziPCODE

Type of Debiar
{Foron of Organization)
{Check one box )

Nature of Business
(Check one hox )

[7] Health Care Husiness

mCIlaptcr of Bankreptey Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed (Check one box.)

[ Chapter 7 {73 Chapter 15 Peiition for

glndividua! (includes Joint Trebtors)
See Exhibir D on page 2 of this form,

{"1 Corporation (includes LLC and LLP)

{7 Partnesship

{1 Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities,
check this box and state type of entity below.)

Chapter 15 Debtor
Country of debtor’s center of main interests:

Fach country in which A foreign proceeding by,
regarding, or againsi debtor is pending;

[ Single Asset Rea! Estate as defined in 11 [L] Chapter9 Recognition of a Foreign
US.C 5101518} L] Chapter 11 Main Proceeding

[C] Railread Chapter 12 [0 Chapter 15 Petition for

] Stockbroker Chapter 13 Recagnition of a Foreign

[[] Commodity Broker Nornmain Proceeding

L] Clearing Bank Nature of Debts

[JOther {Check ane box.}

a Diebts are primarily consumer
debts, defired in 11 U.5.C.
§ 101(8) as “incurred {yy an
individual primarily for a
personal, family, or house-
hold purpose.”

Tax-Exempt Entity
{Check box, if applicable )
[3 Debtor is a tax-exempt organization under
Title 26 of the United States Code (the
Internal Revenue Code),

[0 Debis are primarily
business debts.

Filing Fec {Check one box)
BAFull Filing Fee attached

Chapter 11 Deblers
Check one box:

[ Fiiing Fee to be pard in installments (Applicable to individuals
onky). Must attach signed application for the count's
consideration certifying fhal the debtor is unable to pay fee
except in instaliments. Rule 1006(b). Sce Official Forin JA.

{7 Filing Fee waiver requested {Applicable to chapter 7 individuaks
only). Must attach signed application for the court’s
consideration. See Official Form 3B,

[} Debtor is & small business detwor as defined in 11 U.5.C. § 101(51D).
(3 Debtor is not & srall business debtor as defined in 11 U.8.C. § 101{51D).

Check il

Drebtar’s apgregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excludiny; delis owed to insiders or affiliates) are less

than $2,341, 300 famaunt subject 1o odfustpent on 4701713 and every three years thereafier).

Check all applicable boxes:
[T A plan is being filed with {his petition

7] Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in

accordance with 11 US.C. § 112&(b).

Statistical/Administrative Information

distribution to vagecured creditors.

Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditars,
(] Debtor estimates that, afler any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for

Estimated Number of Creditors

Ll O 0 | O 0 [

149 50-99 160-199 200-599 1,000- 5,043L- 16,001+ 25,001- 50,001- Over
5,000 10,000 235,004 50,000 100,000 100,000

Estimated Assets
{3 - e 3 | c 3 4 ] O
0w 350,000 0 $100,001 to $500,001 10 31,000,001 to $15,003,001  $39.000,801 w $300,000,001  $500,000,001 More thau
$50,060 $100,000 $£500,000 $1million $i0million 1o $50 million $100 million te 3500 million to $T billion %1 billion
Estimated Liabiltties
4 O i O { 3 [ J O O
3010 350,001 to $300,001 to $500,001 to $1,000,001 1o $10,000,001  $50,000,001 0 $3100.000,0G1  $500,000,001 More than
$50,000 3100000 $500.000 %) miflion  $i0million  to $50 milkion $100 million to 3500 million to $! biltion 51 billion

THIS SPACE (S FOR
COURT UISE ONLY




02/07/2012 TUE 10:10

219532011 £EZ-Filing, Inc. {1-800-358-2424) - Forms Software Only

FAaX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington idoe2/005
B1 (Official Form 1) {12/11) Page2

Voluntary Petition
{This page must be completed and filed in every case)

I Name of Debtor{s):

Brobst, Paul

All Prior Bankraptcy Case Filed Within Last 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)

(To be completed if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms
10K and 100Q)) with the Securities and Exchange Commission pursuant to
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is
requesting relief under chapter 11.)

[ Exhibit A is attached and made 4 part of this petition.

Location Case Number: Date Filed:
‘Where Filed:None
Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptey Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: Case Number; Date Fited:
None
District: Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit 8B

(To be completed if debtor 1s an individual

whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
1, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, declare
that 1 have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
chapter 7, 11, 12, aor 13 of title 1}, United States Code, and have
explained the relief available under each such chapter. 1 funther certify
that I delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esqiiire
Signature of Algniey for Debton(s)

Date

or safety?

{1 Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.
Na

Exhibit C
Does the debtor awn or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health

If'this is a joint petition:

Exhibit D
{To be completed by every individual debtor. 1fa joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit 1)

& Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.

£] Exhibit D atso completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a made a part of this petition.

O
[

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
{Check any applicable box.)
E’ Drebter has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District,

There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District,
or basno principat place of business or assets in the United States but is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a federal or state court]
in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the reliel sought in this District.

Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
{Check al! appiicable boxes.)
Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor’s resldence, (If box checked, complete the following.)

filing of the petition.

{Address of landiord)

Eebtor claims that under applicable nonbankiuptcy Taw, there are circumnstances under which the debtor would be permitied to cure
the entire monetary defauit that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

{Name of landlord that obtained judgment)

{J Debtor has included in this petition the depasit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the

£ Debtor centifies that he/she has served the Landiord with this certification. (11 U.8.C. § 362(1)).




02/07/2012 TUE 10:1¢

& 19932041 EZ-Filing, tnc. {1-B00-558-2424] - Forns Software Only

B1 {Official Form 1} (12/11)

FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington

[flooaso00s

Page 3

Voluntary Petition
{This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor{s):
Brobst, Paul

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s} (Individual/Joint)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct,

{If petitioner is an individuai whose debts arc pritnarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] | am aware that [ may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choase to proceed under
chapter 7.

{If no anorney represcnis me and no bankruptey petition preparer signs
the petition] 1 have obtained and read the notice required by 11 ULS.C. §
342(b}.

1 request relief in accordance with the chapter of title | 1, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

X /s/ Paut Brobst
Signature af Debtor

X

Signature of Jorul Debtor

Paul Brobst

Tel ephone Mumber (If not vepresented by altorney) '
February 6, 2012

Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, that ] am the foreign representative of a debtor
in a foreign proceeding, and that T am authorized to file this petition.
{Check only one box.)

[3 1 request retief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 1, United
States Code. Certified copies ofthe documents required by 1 1 LLS.C.
§ 1515 are attached.

Purseantto 11 1.8.C. § 1514, [ request refiel'in accordance with the
chapter of title 11 specified in this petition, A certified copy of the
arder granting recoguition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

O

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Date

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esquire
Signature of Attoruey for Deltor!s)

Brett J. Riegel, Eaquire 76448
Anders, Rieget & Masington, LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudshurg, PA 18360

{570) 424-1117 Fax: {570) 424-2814
brett@armlawyers.com

February 6, 2012
{late
*1u a case in which § 7074 D) applies, this signamee also constitutes a
certification that Lhe attorney has no knowledge afler an inquiry that the
information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature ef Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)

| declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that | have been authorized to file this
petition on behalf of the debtor,

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Signatwre of Aathonzed Individual

Printed Mawe of Authori z.ehc.i-I;ldividua!

Tile of Anthonzed Individual

Signature of Non-Atterney Petition Preparer

I declare under penalty of perjury that: 1) 1 am a bankruptey petition
preparer as defined in 11 ULS.C. § 110; 2) | prepared this document for
compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),
110(h) and 342(b); and 3} if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110¢h) setiing a maximum fee for services
chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, 1 have given the debtor
notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing
for & debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that
section. Official Form 19 is attached,

Printed Neme and tille, if any, of ﬁanicruptcy Petition iﬁ;;:;a}érm

Sacial Seourity Mumber (If the bankruptcy petitian preparer is not an individual, slate the
Social Security number of the officer, principel, responsible persen or partner of flhe
bankniptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 1103

Auddress

X

Shratlre

Date
Signature of Bankruptcy Petition Prepater or officer, principal, responsible
person, or partner whose social security number is provided above.

Names and Social-Security nutrnbers of all other individuals who prapared or
assisted in preparing this docurent unless the bankruptey petition preparer is
not an individual;

If more thaa one person prepared this document, attach ndditionai sheets
conforining to the approgriate official form for each person.

A bankruptcy petition preparer’'s faiture to comply with the provisions of title 11
and the Federal Rules of Bankrupicy Procedure may result in fines or
imprisonment or both 11 U.5.C. § 110; 18 US.C. § 156,




02/07/2012 TUE 10:10 FAX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington [Qoos/aos

United States Bankruptey Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Noatice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter
13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entcred on 02/07/2012 at 09:40 AM and.
filed on 02/07/2012.

Paul Brobst

237 South 3rd Street
Catawissa, PA 7820
SSN/ITIN: xxx-xx-1021

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Brett J. Riegel

Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

570 424-1117

The case was assigned case number 5:12-bk-00685.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions
against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days
or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to
collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a
lawyer to determine your rights in this case. :

# Chuck

If you would like to view the bankrupicy petition and other documents # filed by the debtor, they are
available al our Internet home page # http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, U.S. Bankruptcy
Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701, #

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following Internet
lnk: hitp://ecf pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view {charges do not apply up io the
first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web site: http:/pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public
access computer terminals are also available at the Clerk's Office's two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F
(closed on all federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA
18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth

important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA + oSS

—_—
- SHDEmFPs SALE '
By Virtue of a Wit of Execytion (Martgage Foraclosure)
: - Ho. 2!]11(:‘.*’124:'0rtg )
fssued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
and to me directed, [ wil expons the following described property at public
sale at the Columbia County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwsalth of Penns vania on:
WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM, .
All parties in Intarest and claimants are further notified that a roposad
schedule of distribution will be on file i the Sherif’s Office no later than
thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the scheduie
g% (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's
&8 brior .
ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof iand situate
Catawissa, Columbia County, Pannsylvania, bounded
follows, to wit: . )
BOUNDED on the East by Third Strest; On the South by land formerly of J.H.
Vastine; ON the North lahd formerly of Henry Pfahler: and ON the West by
land formerly of Jacob Haines.
FROGNTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house. :
BEING THE SAME PREM{SES convEyed to Shirley L. Lemons and Paul L.
Brobst, by Deed of Ronaid Brobst, Executor of the Estatg of Charles W.
Brobst, afkia Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in
the Columbia County Recorder of Deeds O
instrument Number 200008288,
PREMISES IMPROVED with a single famiéy dwalling more commonly known
as 237 South 3rd Street, Catawissa, PA 17520,
THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel
is 08-01-103-00,000.
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821
UP!/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-01-103 )
Seized and taken Into execution o be sold as the property of PAUL
ERSEST, SHIRLEY BROBST in suit of FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY
A == !

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of
ten {10%) percent of the bid price or costs [opening bid at sale&. Inimum
payment Is to be pald in cash, certifisd check or cashler's chec

in the Borough of
and described as

attorney.fees Incurred by the sheriff in connaciton with any action

against the bidder in which the bidder is found ilable for damages. If
proceads are payable to the PlaintHf, the proceeds check will be payable
to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's O

writtsn notice otherwise, slgned by an authorized raprasentation of the

plaintiff.
Attorney for the Plaintiff: TiMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherft
BULL BULL & KNECHT COLUMBIA COUNTY.
BERWICK, P& Pennsylvania

www sherifiofcolumbiacounty;com

ce oA August 31, 2000 to _

8 recelves advance|

¢ deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
officc and place of business at 3185

abia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

een published daily, continuously in said
tached notice_January 18. 25 and Fchruary 1.

¢ of the officers or publisher or designated
t which legal advertisement was published;
sted in the subject matter of said notice and
yregoing statement as to time, place, and

(Notary Public)
iI,Ci?‘iiViGiwiWEAL'i“kjn%% :-‘_a Nt
a is L. Asr';gt:f:?der N.ntary Public
l D(mnscott Twp., CU':-..’-:'.“.D.;{ Lﬁ!;t;ms
iy Commission E:ml 5 J-::)l = ,0 0
MERGER, BENNSYLVANIA A% T

«e.wews | hereby certify that the advertising and

...Jor publishing the forcgoing notice, and the



—atawissa Water A.utllority
Bnrough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhiouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Tax: 5370-356-7695

February 3, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-1861

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

The following is a summation of amount owed as of February 3, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA  $723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donnelly - 234 South 4th St., Catawissa, PA $ 67.15

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority



FEB-03-2012 @3:31 From: CATTAWISSA BORG 1+578+356+27949 Tr- 3895625 P.2-2

Phone: (570) 356-2561 CATAWISSA BOROUGH Fax: (570)356-2794
307 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Email: cataboro@catawissahoro.com

February 3, 2012

Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

Below is the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough electric and sewer for:

1. DOCKET #2011 CV 1201 Paul & Shirley L. Brobst

Electric amount owed $1042.96
Sewer amount owed 521.90
Total amount owed $1,564.86

2. DOCKET #2011 CV 1200 Paul & Shirley Brobst

Electric Amount owed $330.53
Sewer Amount owed 127.10
Total Amount owed $457.63

3. DOCKET #2011 CV 85 Maxine & Matthew Donnelly.

Electric Amount owed $595.62
Sewer Amount owed 94.55
Total Amount owed $690.17

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sinccrply,
I
Kimberly Rhoades
Secretary



rTEETHS—=1IY 18127 amM CATAWISSA WATER AUTH. 1 STE+EI[Ee+7aeas P.az
. Sy

Catawissa Water Autl‘xority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172 Fax: 570-356-7695

February 3, 2012

Timothy T. Chambertain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
: Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

' Déaf Sheriff Chambertain:

Fdllowing are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

Tﬁe foliowing is @ summation of amount owed as of February 3, 2012
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $ 198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd 8t, Catawissa, PA $723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donnelly - 234 South 4th St., Catawissa, PA $ 67.15

i you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Siricerely.

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority




SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS,
NO. _ED NO. ID DATE/TIME OF SALE
_. DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /G000
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS § AY00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /ot 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
-~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $_& o0
) / S“t Ch
NOTARY TOTAL ******$$*$$§*****$$§2¥* S 5:/{:)?;‘;0
WEB POSTING $150. 00 |
- PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § it e
SOLICITOR’S SERVICLES $75.00 e D
TOTAL ¥¥% kst skt stk sk sk § fff-p':l;a’f'-‘-f;‘t_;}'ﬂ
PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ < S0

TOTAL 2 SR EEEEEELEREE LR EE L] 0D 4‘5-3 j(}f‘}

REAL ESTATE TAXIES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§ i
SCHOOL DIST. 20§
DELINQUENT 20§ 34640

YT AL ok ek ok sk ok e de skote sk ook o ok oke 3R ek ‘B /5(4’ ‘,ff} /}

MUNICIPAIL FEES DUE;

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 A
TOTAL * sk akdodedoemiiondksikn ¢ — 77
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /:))O/ 0o
MISC. $
$

TOT AT ke =k s sk of e oksioofe ok ok ook oF e ok e ok $ (e

TOTAIL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
VS. Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

{ONILSOd)

Zone:

Category:

Manner: .
Notes: S

Warrant:

R

Name: Served:

(POSTING)

Primary 397 SOUTH 3RD SrREEE T it
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17821 Charge: e

O

5

2
00ZLADLLOZ

Phone: Do8: Relation:

Momate T e
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

Name: ‘BULL BULL & KNECHT : Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

12821 Vd ‘VSSIMVYLVYD ‘133418 Qe HLNOS ££2

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

L102/22iEL ‘dX3



- PARCELID:
ALTERNATE D :

EFFECTIVE paTe D3/01/2015

Authatity | Fund

S e L a1

S

e e L et e B L A

i
]
§
i
!

Fo295n50 :
174+ Interest
St Q“ c Norice
5.+ Tax Cert-

—_—

TRy “Tota ¥
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SHERIFt S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
vS. Case Number
2011CV1200

PAUL BROBST (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:05 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE QOF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE PAUL BROBST,
WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SHIRLEY BR@BST AT 237 SOUTH 3RD

STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821. /

12/02/2011

%1/7/@{!5/ PRICE, DEPUTY
7 4

S0 ANSWERS,

M”r G‘ g . E‘;.l

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 02, 2011

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
2ND day of CECEMBER \ 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: BULL BULL & KNECHT, 106 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIF+ S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA wOUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs Case Number
' 2011CV1200

PAUL BROBST (et al)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:05 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY 'PERSONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT: PAUL BROBST AT 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA P '

12/02/2011

%ﬁy&a’v PRICE, DEPUTY
I f'

S0 ANSWERS,

TenotlyT: Chonduliia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 02, 20711

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
2ND day of DECEMBER , 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: BULL BULL & KNECHT, 106 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Real Zone:

Manner: %4"'I'\'Iot Spe_c_:_i_f_ie_c_i

Expires: Warrant:

ATTHIHS 'Lsgoug

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: 'SHIRLEY BROBST

oy e s S — [ in e
Address: ‘CATAWISSA, PA 17821 . Charge: e Bz

Served:  Personally <Adultln Charge -Posted - Other

00ZIADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Relation: T

Adternate Pate:
Address: | :

Phone: Deputy:

Name: BULL BULL & KNECHT Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

12841 Vd ‘VSSIMVYLYD '133A1S Ay HLNOS L£82

1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.

LLOZ/eeiZ) (dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Nvd ‘18809

Category Zone:
Manner: < Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

[ ]

=g

Name:  PAUL BROBST 2

Primary 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET . Aduitin N

Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17821 . Charge: ../ ;;‘ ¢ £ /p 2 325 [ =
Phone: | pos: . Relstion: D/ £

ltomate || o o §

Address: ; w

) i O

Phone: Deputy: Miteage: E

VSA!" w

i 2

Name: BULL BULL & KNECHT 2

7

I

~ =

Date: O

Time: J—>|

. >

Mileage: - 2

ge. Eﬁ

n

Deputy: >

o

b -

=

1, ]

2.

= m

4. T

5. s

&

6. S



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Case Number

V3.
PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200
o
SERVICE COVER SHEET ;
Category: :Real Estate Sale -IWSa__Ie; ﬁa'ice _ Zone: g
I T R cg,,
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS iy
[*]
s
Name:  CATAWISSA SEWER TREATMENT PLANT . Served: Q
Primary 'SOUTH FIRST STREET . Adultin N
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: ©
Phone: N DOB . Relation:
Alternate . pate .5, . Time: o5
Address: R WAl ant £ SN LADET

Mileage:

Deputy:

BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

0Z821 Vd 'VSSIMVLYD ‘13341S 1S¥Id HLNOS

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

LLogieeiZl -dX3



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain . James D. Arter
Sheriff BN Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PAUL BROBST {et al.) 2011Cv1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Category:

Manner:

Notes:

HONOYOg VSSIMVLVD

Served:

Primary | o i Sy T e
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: /(N‘f" Dhpdes

Name:

G0ZLADLLOE

Phone: DOB: Relation:

attonate S . e e
Address: Date: J2 L TS

Phone: | Deputy: (() Mileage:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

02821 Vd ‘VSSIMVYLVD ‘133418 NIVW L0¢€

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

LiQerezizl -dx3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PALIL BROBST (et al.} 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Expires: 12»’23}’2011 Warrant:

Notes: @;PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Category: | eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Spemfled >

Name: :Paula C'i'é'rk _ : Served: Adultln Charge - Posted - Other
Primary 138 s Street C adutn {/é ........................................
Address: Catawissa, PA 17820 . Chager / ’4 ARe
Phone: ?570-356-2189 DOB: ~ Redation: T,«J\y | /f(((‘w’f -
Aternate T G AT Dare. —
Address: 7o _ A2

Chrmesigp A L _
Phone: . Deputy:

Mileage:

'BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date: /Z 7 -
Time: //5—(:
Mileage:

Deputy: b

Lje - e phipe

YINVd MUY1D

02821 vd 'VSSIMYLYD ‘13341S HLNOS 8¢l 00ZLADLLOZ

Liozicezl ~dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
ve Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et ai) 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

§'Real Estate ale - SaIeINotlce

Exprres ' 12."2 Warrant

Manner:

dILVM VSSIMYLVD

Notes:

b
=4

Name: CATAWISSA WATER AUTHORITY - Served: Personallyr Q(dultln Charge ﬁosted Other g
primary ;iQSCHOOLHOUSE S Adult In /4 “~———-—-——-—**‘ ....................... B
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17820 . Charge: V0 Sl Db e =
Phone: .................. DOB S, Retation: 3{/——(/?(5.2””’ l{ e
Atternate et et e Date: | .
Address: | : /Z, ...... ? .......... a
Phone \ Deputy: Mileage:

‘BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

078.LL Vd ‘VSSIMV.LVO ‘AvOd ISNOHTO0HIS 61

1.

2.

3. m
>

4. R

5. E
el

S S
ry



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLATM BUREAU
PO BCOX 380
BLOOMSEURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

DATE:C2-DRZ-11 FEE:&85.0C0C CERT, NCLXl4a8

LaMoNg SHIRIKWY Lo DZETRTICT: CATAWISSER BORO

ERDAST PAUL T DEEDS 20000-8268

237 SOUTH LHIRD STRZET LOJATTON: 237 2 THIRD ST CATAWISSA

TATAW.SEA PA 17820 PALRCEZ: a8 -01 1032-030,0300

————— PENDING - --- TOTAL AMCUNT

ThAER 2.2 ROLL AMOUNT INTEREST COSTEH U=
2210 PRTM a70.82 2,01 0.00 683.583
IOVAL DUE G683 .83
TAhX CLAIM TOTAL AMOUND DUE ZIIRING TILE MGNTH OF: March L, 20z

THAIS I35 1C CERTIFY THAT, ACCORDING T OUR RRECORDE, TAX LIENS AS CF
SBECEMBIZR 21, Z01l0

L . S L s
REQUESTED BY:( ki ndpan el _sDhon éb _________



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category:

;Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Warrant:

Manner:

Notes:

X¥1 ALNNOD ¥IGWNT02

Served:

Name: :Columbla County Tax Offlce S

Primary PO Box 380 . Adultin
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: /7/’65!17[7{‘2(- ----- /9/%‘:‘ 7L 7( R

o @y Tme [0 3ST

00ZLADLLOE

Phone: Deputy:

BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

51821 vd ‘OMNGSINOOTE '08¢ X019 Od

1.
2,
3.
4.
5.
8.

FLOZ/EEIZY 1 dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
VS, Case Number

PAUL BROBST {et al ) 2011CvV1200

SERVICE COVER SHEET

;EeglmEgtate Sglé - Sale Notice

Category: Zone:

Manner: < 'th”Sbecifiéd > Warrant:

Notes:  -PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIF

SNOILY13Y JIESINOAa

Personally - &d

Primary 1 5PerryAvenue Adult In
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Name: ‘Domestic Relations Office of Columbia

00ZLIADLLOZ

Phone: DOB: Refation:

attomate T _; Date.
Address: :

Phone: . Deputy:

\\\\\\\\\

Name: BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S518.LF ¥d '0dNASNCOTS 'INNIAY AYY3d §)

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

LLOZ/EZI) (dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 45073 Carrier { service; POST 2PM 12142011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 8171924291001000011705

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 161ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
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Trans # 45072 Carrier { service; POST 2PM 121172011

Ship to: COP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171524291001000011699
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 161ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128
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Trans # 45071 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/1/2011
Ship to: iRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000011682
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259
Doc Ref #: 161ED2011

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19106
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1200

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomshurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof land situate in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to wit:

BOUNDED on the East by Third Street; On the South by land formerly of J.H. Vasting; ON the North land formerly of Henry Pfahler,
and ON the West by land formerly of Jacob Haines.

FRONTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet,

WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Shirley L. Lemons and Paul L. Brobst, by Deed of Ronald Brobst, Executor of the
Estate of Charles W. Brobst, a/kfa Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in the Columbia County Recorder
of Deeds Office on August 31, 2000 to Instrument Number 200008268,

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling more commonly known as 237 South 3rd Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is 08-01-103-00,000.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-01-103

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of PAUL BROBST, SHIRLEY BROBST in suit of FIRST
KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TC THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the hidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

BULL BULL & KNECHT TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
BERWICK, PA » —— COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200

RO - T (b

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named

Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirtey L. Lemons:

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to

sell their interest therein which property is located at 237 §. 3« Street, Catawissa,

PA 17820, Catawissa Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

parficularly described in Instrument Number 200008248.

1. Principal

2. Interest

3. Attorney's Commission
Redl Debt

DATED: W3 , 2011

$ 50,492.21
$ 3.929.49
$ 7.573.94
$ 61,996.34 and costs

“Tawra Y K&u‘mh«ﬂ%‘
PROTHONOTARY '

00l & Clerk of Sev, Lotnis
Vv Com. Bx. 2 Manday in 2017



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,

AOW - Tt
DEFENDANTS

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is o
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sherift's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike
the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty {20) days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Nofice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you promptly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sherifi
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty {20} days after service orin
certain other events. To exercise this right you wouid have 1o file g pefition with
the Court fo strike the judgment.

In addifion, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadequate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3)
irregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570} 784-87 60

LAW OFFICES OF BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: November 9 , 2011 //W/

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(§70) 759-1231

|.D. # 25892

_J‘



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

V3.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAWY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
&L}Lk SN S R Y

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, does
depose and say that he is the AHormney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this
Affidavit on the Plaintiff's behalf and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of
the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the
name and last known address of the Defendants in the above capftioned

judgment is:

PAUL L. BROBST
237 SOUTH 3RO STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS
237 SOUTH 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Swom to and subscribed to before me
this 8th day of _November L2011

KA

Notary Public

Robert A. Bull, Esquire




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, ,

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
A0~ ED-iol

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

|, ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to

law, deposeand say that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that I make this

waiver on behalf of the within Plaintiff, First Keystone Community Bank,

f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, and being authorized so to do, waive

the right to the placing of a Watchman and/or insurance on the property

located at 237 South 3« Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, in the above mortgage foreclosure action.

Sworn to and subscribed to before
this _9th day of November , 2011

(X S

NG ary Public

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

AC T — T o~

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

e ek ook skeok ek s ok ok ok bk b ek ok ook ok ok skokok ook ok ok e o o sk ke ok s e i s stk sk e ok o kol o ko e ok sk ke

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >

Lee A. Hess, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First
National Bank of Berwick, investigate the status of Defendants, Paut L. Brobst
and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L, Lemons, the above-captioned Defendanis
with regard to the Soldiers' and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he
made such investigation personally and has been informed and your affiant

avers they are not now, nor were they within a period of three months iast, in the

military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid



Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940: and that the |ast known address of
said Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shiriey L. Lemons
Is 237 South 3 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820: and the address of the above

Plaintiffis 111 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

//‘.
(w
_ﬁ.-// ’

Le\e/A. Hess, Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
0 ddyc@g]&f@b 2011
pS— 34 (2
No’rory Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
TINA L ROTH
Notary Public
BERWICK BORD, COLUMBLY COUNTY
My Commsission Expiras May 7. 2015




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK, INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
BERWICK, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION — LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS,
| DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L. : N
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS, KO - 2D~ |,y

DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concermning the real property
located at 237 S. 31 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Catawissa Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibit "A”,
attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
237 S. 3 Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant in Judgment:
Paut L. Brolost and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
- 237 S. 3d Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgmentis a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18403



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every morigage of
record:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
their property:
N/A

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Piaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Catawissa Sewer Treatment Plant
South First Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Catawissa Borough Tax Collector
Attn: Paul Clark
138 South Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



Our records indicated that you may hoid a mortgage, judgment, lien,
leasehold or other interest in the property subject to the Sheriff Sale which may
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect your
interest. The Sheriff Sale is to satisfy the judgment in mortgage foreclosure
obtained by First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First National Bank of
Berwick on October 17, 2011 in the amount of $61,996.34 plus per diem at the
rate of $9.32 from June 11, 2010.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff but no later than thirty (30) days after the Sale. Distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, uniess exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10) days after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR OTHERWISE
AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF SALE. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE
SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are frue and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: _November 9 2071 /%7

Robert A. Bull, Esqt;;ge/
Attorney for Plainti




EXHIBIT “A"

ALLTHAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof land situate in the Borough of
Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BOUNDED on the East by Third Street; On the South by land formerly of J.H.
Vastine; ON the North land formerly of Henry Pfahler; and ON the West by land
formerly of Jacob Haines.

FRONTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet,
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Shirfey L. Lemons and Paul L.
Brobst, by Deed of Ronald Brobst, Executor of the Estate of Charles W. Brobst,
a/k/a Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 31, 2000 to Instrument
Number 200008268.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling more commonly known
as 237 South 319 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-103-00,000.



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

VS.

PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
AL - BT - 1ol

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named

Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons:

(1} You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendant and to

sefl their interest therein which property is located at 237 §. 3w Street, Catawissq,

PA 17820, Catawissa Borough, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

particuiarly described in Instrument Number 200008248.

1. Principal

2. Interest

3. Attorney’s Commission
Real Debt

DATED: WS , 2011

$ 50,492.91
$ 3,929.49
$ 757394
$ 61,996.34 and costs

- Tf(kh\;\ A \-{SL,ku_ \ \(ﬂ?)\

1

PROTHONOTARY
sroin & Clerk of Sev. L ollis

; 3T N 3
Vv Core Oy 8 Mpnmdday iy M0



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 24™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAWY

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

SCW - £ (o

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is g
judgment against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or deiay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or strike
the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty (20} days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Nofice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you prompfly file a petition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
on time. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff's Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a frial of the issue of whether the plaintiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sheriff
has not made a valid return of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
orif the judgment was enfered before twenty (20} days ofter service orin
certain other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with
the Court to strike the judgment.

I addition, you may have the right to petition to set aside the sale for: {1)
grossly inadequate price; (2} lack of competitive bidding by agreement; (3)
iregularities in sale; or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed fo the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

LAW OFFHCES OF BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: _November 9 , 2011 /W

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff rd
106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(570) 759-1231

L.D. # 25892




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200

DO~ ED -1

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL ESTATE

TO: PAULL. BROBST
237 S. 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST
237 §. 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Deiendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of

Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff

of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public saie, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on

, 20117, ot

o’clock a.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, alf your

right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate

at 237 South 3rd Street, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, the same

more particuiarly described in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and



incorporaied herein.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will
be made in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10} days thereafter.

LAW OFFICES OF
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

-

Dated; November 9 2011 P e
ROBERT A. BULL, ESQURE .~
Attorney for Plaintiff
1046 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18603

(570) 759-1231

I.D. # 25892




EXHIBIT “A"

ALLTHAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof land situate in the Borough of

Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BOUNDED on the East by Third Street; On the South by land formerly of J.H.
Vastine; ON the North land formerly of Henry Pfahler; and ON the West by land
formerty of Jacob Haines.

. FRONTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Shirley L. Lemons and Paul L.
Brobst, by Deed of Ronaid Brobst, Executor of the Estate of Charles W. Brobst,
a/k/a Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 31, 2000 to Instrument
Number 200008248.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling more commonly known
Qs 237 South 3@ Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-103-00,000.



SHERIFF'S SALE DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution issued under Docket No. 2011 CV 1200, out
of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, directed to me, there will
be exposed to public sate, by vendue or outery to the highest and best bidders,
for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, on 20_ ., ot o'clock a.m., in the
forenoon of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s) in
and to:

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof land situate in the Borough of
Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BOUNDED on the East by Third Street; On the South by land formerly of J.H.
Vastine; ON the North land formerly of Henry Pfahler: and ON the West by land
formerly of Jacob Haines.

FRONTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet.
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Shirley L. Lemons and Paui L.
Brobst, by Deed of Ronald Brolbst, Executor of the Estate of Charles W. Brobst,
a/k/a Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 31, 2000 to Instrument
Number 200008268.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling more commonly known
as 237 South 3 Streef, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-103-00,000.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty {30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will



be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten (10} days thereafter.

SEIZED AND TAKEN into execution at the suit of First Keystone Community
Bank. f/k/a The First National Bank of Berwick against Defendants, Paul L. Brobst
and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons, and will be sold by:

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
Sheriff of Columbia County

Dated: November 9 . 2011 W/

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE ,/
Attorney for Plaintiff




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

V.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200

&b\\ £ o |

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according fo law, does
depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this
Affidavit on the Plaintiff's behalf and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of
the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the
name and last known address of the Defendants in the above captioned

judgment is:

PAUL L. BROBST
237 SOUTH 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS
237 SOUTH 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
this 9th day of _November , 2011

oy A

= Notd“ry Public

s

ey o4

Robert A. Bull, Esquire




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK, _

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200

SACW~ ED= V6L

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

L. ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to

law, deposeand say that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that | make this

waiver on behalf of the within Plaintiff, First Keystone Community Bank,

f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, and being authorized so to do, waive

the right to the placing of a Watchman and/or insurance on the property

located at 237 South 3 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Columbia County,

Pennsylvania, in the above mortgage foreclosure action.

Sworn to and subscribed to before
thi

s _9th day of November , 20117

Yy

- 4"L"ﬁc%f6ry Public

W?

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

ARG = ED - it

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

e ke sk sk e oo ook otk seste ok ok ok ke ok sk e ook ok ok ok o ok st ok o s ok o st o o o e ok sk o o sl e o ok ok o sk ok ek

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >
Lee A. Hess, being duly sworn according o law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First
National Bank of Berwick, investigate the status of Defendants, Paul L. Brobst
and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shifey L. Lemons, the above-captioned Defendants
with regard to the Soldiers® and Saitors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940: and that he
made such investigation personally and has been informed and your ¢ffiant

avers they are not now, nor were they within a period of three months last, in the

military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid



Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that the last known address of
said Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirtey L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
Is 237 South 3d Street, Catawissa, PA 17820; and the address of the above

Plaintiff is 111 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18403.

Y
"

Leb/A. Hess, Vice President

Sworn to and subscribed to before me

’rhﬁ ZQ dc,:gﬂo ;g%%f_\g b& 2011

No’rary Public

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
TINA L ROTH
Notary Peblic
BERAWICK 80RO, COLUMBIA COUNTY
My Commission Expiras May 7, 2015




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
BERWICK, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA

PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
| DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L. :
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS, SO ~BED — it
DEFENDANTS :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 237 S. 3 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Catawissa Borough, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, the same being more particularly described in Exhibit “A”,
attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
237 S. 3d Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant in Judgment:
Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shidey L. Lemons
237 S. 3rd Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real propetty to be sold:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 186403



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18403

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
their property:
N/A

4. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the properly and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Catawissa Sewer Treatment Plant
South First Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Catawissa Borough Tax Collector
Attn: Paul Clark
138 South Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloemsburg, PA 17815



Our records indicated that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, lien,
leasehold or other interest in the property subject to the Sheriff Sale which may
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale 1o protect your
inferest. The Sheriff Sale is to satisfy the judgment in mortgage foreclosure
obtained by First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First National Bank of
Berwick on October 17, 2011 in the amount of $61,994.34 plus per diem at the
rate of $2.32 from June 11, 2010.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff but no later than thirty (30} days after the Sale. Distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10) days after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR OTHERWISE
AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF SALE. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE
SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are frue and correct to
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904
relating to unsworn faisification to authorities.

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

AT
Dated; _November 9 2011 /

Robert A. Bull, Esqm;ipe/
Attorney for Plainti




EXHIBIT “A”

ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of lot lof land situate in the Borough of

Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to wit:

BOUNDED on the East by Third Street: On the South by land formerly of J.H.
Vastine; ON the North land formerly of Henry Pfahler: and ON the West by land
formerly of Jacob Haines.

FRONTING on Third Street 35 feet and extedning in depth 75 feet,
WHEREON is erected a frame dwelling house.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES conveyed to Shirley L. Lemons and Paul L.
Brobst, by Deed of Ronald Brobst, Executor of the Estate of Charles W. Brobst,
a/k/a Charles William Brobst, dated August 30, 2000 and recorded in the
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds Office on August 31, 2000 to Instrument
Number 200008248.

PREMISES IMPROVED with a single family dwelling more commonly known
as 237 South 3'd Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-103-00,000.



D ON THE BACK ARE NOT PRESENT

COLORED BAGKGROUND - DO NOT CASH THIS CHECK IF ANY OF THE SECURITY FEATURES LISTE

THIS CHECK HAS A
‘m:.m_“ PO Box 289 . ‘%

rwm%mﬂosm 117 West Fronk Siveet

COMMUNTY BANE  Berwick, P4 18603-0289 No. 24994
Date: November 23, 2011

Pay to the
Order of Columbia County Sheriff " Amount $*******1,350.00

One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/1 (110 kit i DOLLARS

(CASHIERS CHECK )

/¥

fee Brobst 511119271

Memo

Authorized Signature
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